District of Columbia

Office of the State Superintendent of Education

COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Fiscal Year 2022

Government Members

(Five Voting Representatives)
DC Public Charter School Board

DC Public Charter School Board (DCPCSB)

Dr. Michelle J. Walker-Davis

Executive Director

3333 14% St. NW, Suite 210

Washington, DC 20010

(202) 328-2660

MWalkerdavis@dcpcsb.org

Designee:

Audrey Williams

Senior Manager, Intergovernmental Relations

(202)-696-2855

AWilliams@dcpcsb.org

DC State Board of Education
DC State Board of Education (SBOE)
John-Paul C. Hayworth
Executive Director
441 4™ St. NW, Suite 530S
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 741-0888
John-Paul.Hayworth@dc.gov

Department of Health

Department of Health (DOH)
Dr. LaQuandra Nesbitt
Director

899 North Capitol St. NE
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 442-5955
Laquandra.Nesbitt@dc.gov
Designee:

Dr. Kafui Doe

(202) 442-9414
Kafui.Doe@dc.gov

Department of Parks and Recreation
Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR)
Delano Hunter
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Director

1275 First St. NE, Eighth Floor
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 673-7647

Delano.Hunter@dc.gov

Designee:

Natasha Herring

Manager, Kids, Camps & Co-Op Division
(202) 671-0335
Natasha.Herring@dc.gov

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Education

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Education (DME)
Paul Kihn

Deputy Mayor for Education

1350 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 307
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 727-3636

Paul.Kihn@dc.gov

Designee:

Laura Harding

Director of Strategic Initiatives
Laura.Harding@dc.gov

Government Members
(Three Non-Voting Representatives)

Child and Family Services Agency

Child and Family Services Agency (CFSA)
Robert L. Matthews

Acting Director

200 | St. SE

Washington, DC 20003

(202) 442-6100

Robert.Matthews2 @dc.gov

Designee:

Megan Dho

Supervisor of Education and Child Care
(202) 727-1303

Megan.Dho@dc.gov

Department of Behavioral Health

Department of Behavioral Health (DBH)
Dr. Barbara J. Bazron

Director

64 New York Ave. NE, Third Floor
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 673-2200
Barbara.Bazron@dc.gov

Designee:

Dr. Meghan Sullivan
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Director of Prevention and Early Intervention
(202) 673-4307
Meghan.Sullivan@dc.gov
Office of the State Superintendent of Education
Office of the State Superintendent of Education (OSSE)
Dr. Christina Grant
State Superintendent
1050 First St. NE
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 727-6436
Christina.Grant@dc.gov
Designee:
Dr. Antoinette Mitchell
Assistant Superintendent of Postsecondary and Career Education
(202) 741-0471
Antoinette.Mitchell@dc.gov
Community-Based Organizations
(Four Voting Representatives)
Far Southeast Family Strengthening Collaborative
Far Southeast Family Strengthening Collaborative (FSFSC)
Dionne Bussey Reeder
Executive Director
2041 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE,
Fourth Floor
Washington, DC 20020
(202) 889-1425
DBReeder@fsfsc.org
Designee:
Kim Bookard
Director of Programs and Community Relations
(202) 889-1425
Kim.Bookard@dcbc.dc.gov
(KBookard@fsfsc.org)

Fight For Children

Fight For Children

Keith Gordon

President & CEO

1250 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 772-0420
Keith.Gordon@fightforchildren.org

SchoolTalk, Inc.

SchoolTalk, Inc.

Leila Peterson
Executive Director

400 E St. SW
Washington, DC 20024
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(202) 907-6887
Info@schooltalkdc.org
Designee:

Shana Townes

Senior Project Manager
(202) 907-6887
Shana.Townes@dcbc.dc.gov

Washington Teachers’ Union

Washington Teachers’ Union (WTU)
Jacqueline Pogue Lyons

President

1239 Pennsylvania Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 517-1477
JPoguelyons@wtulocal6.net
Designee:

Sarah Elwell

Professional Development Local Site Coordinator
(202) 517-1458
Sarah.Elwell@dcbc.dc.gov
(SElwell@wtulocal6.net)

Philanthropic or Business Organizations
(Two Voting Representatives)

Coalition for Community Schools

Coalition for Community Schools

at the Institute for Educational Leadership
Jose Munoz
Director
4301 Connecticut Ave. NW, Suite 100
Washington, DC 20008
(202) 822-8405, ext. 156
Jose.Munoz@dcbc.dc.gov
(Munoz)@iel.org)

United Way of the National Capital Area

United Way of the National Capital Area
Rosie Allen-Herring
President & CEO

1101 15% St. NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 488-2000
RAllenHerring@uwnca.org
Designee:

Erica Louison

Manager, Community Impact
(240) 476-1356
ELouison@uwnca.org

Community Schools Grantees
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(Four Non-Voting Representatives)

Communities In Schools of the Nation’s Capital, Inc.
Communities In Schools of Nation’s Capital, Inc.
Dr. Rustin Lewis
Executive Director
1023 31% St. NW, Suite 510
Washington, DC 20007
(202) 333-2277
RLewis@cisnationscapital.org
District of Columbia Public Schools
District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS)
Dr. Lewis D. Ferebee
Chancellor
1200 First St. NE, 12t Floor
Washington, DC 20002
(202) 442-5885
DCPS.Chancellor@dc.gov
Designee:
Carla Mike
Manager, Connected Schools Initiative
(202) 553-8076
Carla.Mike@k12.dc.gov
Proxy:
Christie Atlee
Specialist, Connected Schools Initiative
Christie.Atlee@k12.dc.gov
Edgewood/Brookland Family Support Collaborative
Edgewood/Brookland Family Support Collaborative
Ronald Smith, Jr.
Chief Executive
601 Edgewood St. NE, Suite 25
Washington, DC 20017
(202) 832-9400
RSmith@ebfsc.org
Designee:
Kristine DuPree
Program Director
(202) 832-9400, ext. 113
Kristine.Dupree@dcbc.dc.gov
(KDupree@ebfsc.org)

Latin American Youth Center
Latin American Youth Center (LAYC)
Lupi Quinteros-Grady
President & CEO
1419 Columbia Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 319-2225
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Lupi@layc-dc.org

Designee:

George Garcia

Director of Education and Workforce
(202) 768-7800

George@layc-dc.org

Parent or Guardian of Student
(One Non-Voting Representative)

Gail Sullivan
Parent of Student

at District of Columbia Public Schools
Stuart-Hobson Middle School
301-351-8829 (Preferred method of contact)
Gail.Sullivan@dcbc.dc.gov
(GISullivan@verizon.net)

Last updated: May 2022
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